00
1,59,00,0

00
25.0

3

33   Filtron Engineers Limited| Postal Ballot

The Board of Directors of the Company believe that the proposed issue is in the best interest

of the Company and therefore board recommends the Special Resolution as set out in Item

No. 4 in the accompanying notice for approval by the Members.

By Order of the Board

For Filtron Engineers Limited

SD/-

Sadanand Ganapati Hegde

Whole-time Director

DIN: 00195106

Date: August 27, 2025

Place: Pune

Registered Office: Plot No.36, WMDC Industrial Area,

Ambethan Road Chakan, Pune - 410501, Maharashtra, India,

CIN: L57909PN1982PLC026929

Website: www.filtronindia.com

http://www.filtronindia.com/

34   Filtron Engineers Limited| Postal Ballot

Annexure – A

Shareholding Pattern

The shareholding pattern of the Company before the proposed issue and after the proposed issue of Equity

Shares as follows:

Sr.
No.

Category

Pre-issue shareholding Post- issue shareholding

No. of Equity
Shares

% of
Shareholding

No. of Equity
Shares

% of
Shareholding

A Promoters and Promoter Group Holding

1 Indian

 Individual 14,68,400 56.12 4,64,68,400 73.15

 Body Corporates 69,300 2.65 69,300 0.11

 Sub Total 15,37,700 58.77 4,65,37,700 73.26

2 Foreign 65,000 2.48 65,000 0.10

 Sub Total (A) 16,02,700 61.25 4,66,02,700 73.36

B

B1 Institutions - 0.00 - 0.00

B2

1
Individuals
(share Capital up to Rs. 2
lakhs)

8,16,471 31.20 11,16,471 1.76

2
Individuals
(share Capital in excess of Rs.
2 lakhs)

0 0.00 1,40,00,000 22.04

3

Directors and their relatives
(excluding independent
directors and nominee
directors)

0 0.00 0 0.00

4 Others:

a. Body Corporates 32,900 1.26 32,900 0.05

b. Clearing Member 1,000 0.04 1,000 0.00

c. HUF 1,064 0.04 16,01,064 2.52

d. NRI 1,22,365 4.68 1,22,365 0.19

e. Foreign Nationals 40,000 1.53 40,000 0.06

f.
Unclaimed or Suspense or
Escrow Account

- 0.00 - 0.00

g. Firms - 0.00 - 0.00

 Sub-Total (B) 10,13,800 38.75 1,69,13,800 26.64

C1 Shares underlying DRs - 0.00 - 0.00

C2
Shares held by Employee
Trust - 0.00 - 0.00

C Non-Promoter – Non-Public - 0.00 - 0.00

 Grand Total 26,16,500 100 6,35,16,500 100.00

Notes:
a. The post-issue shareholding percentage has been calculated based on the total diluted post-issue paid-up share

capital, assuming full subscription of the securities.

b. The proposed allottees, Mr. Tarak Bipinchandra Gor (Acquirer-1) and Mr. Jayesh Sheshmal Rawal (Acquirer-
2) (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Acquirers") shall trigger the open offer process pursuant to
Regulation 3(1) and 4 of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 (“the Regulations”). This will require the Public
Announcement (“PA”) in terms of Regulation 13(1) of the said Regulations. Upon completion of the open offer